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As of 7-10-2025 
 

625 Aunt Lucy Lane SW, Smyrna, GA 30082  
 

Fire/Police/Ambulance  911          Cobb County Police 770-499-3900          Cobb County Sheriff 770-371-2391 
 

 

SUITE 
 

NAME 
 

HOME 
 

WORK or EMERGENCY CONTACT 
 

CELL 
 

E-MAIL 
 
1 

 
Doug & Heidi Barron 
 

 Emergency Contact: 
Chase Barron 404-422-9281 

404-729-9742 Doug 
404-578-1975 Heidi 

Doug-
DBarron@GAOvarianCancer.org 
Heidi_Barron@homedepot.com 

 
2 

 
Caryl and Kevin Hanlon 

 
678-909-5221 

Emergency Contact: 
Alissa Wagner (daughter)  
678-570-6407 

770-882-1649 Caryl 
954-551-6153 Kevin 

khanlon1@bellsouth.net Kevin 
cjhanlon71@gmail.com Caryl 

 
3 

 
Melissa Lipscomb 

 
 

Emergency Contact: 
Amanda Upshaw 404-509-1034 
 

 
404-509-1033 
 

 
lipscombs@comcast.net 
 

 
4 

 
Judith (Judy) Ann Saathoff 

 
 

Emergency Contact: 
Lynn Saathoff (daughter)  
214-676-7610 

 
314-605-6887 

 
gjsaat@aol.com 

 
5 

 
Elizabeth (Betty) Sonderman 
 

 Emergency Contact: 
Erin (daughter) 770-301-9096 

 
770-630-1992 

 
sondermom@hotmail.com 

 
6 

 
Mary Rogers 
 

 Emergency Contact: 
Jan Floyd 404-788-6593 

 
404-277-2797 

 
antee-mrprissy@att.net 
 

 
7 

 
Jim and Rita Torell 
 

 Emergency Contact: 
John and Rachel Torell 229-326-8504 

229-472-2161 Jim 
229-392-1943 Rita 

jdtorell@gmail.com Jim 
Rmtorell@gmail.com Rita 

 
8 

Tom and Tracie Stephen 
daughter Abby 
 

 
 

Emergency Contact: 
Scotty Allen (brother) 334-787-1797 

808-753-0865 Tom 
912-674-1992 Tracie 

 
wareaglefamily@hotmail.com 

 
9 

 
Jan Floyd 
 

 Emergency Contact:  
404-788-6593 

 
milliemay9@aol.com 
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10 
 
Mercedes and Julio Nunez 

 
678-403-8256 

Emergency Contact: 
Peyton & Felipe Nunez  
770-434-4814 

850-445-9465 
Mercedes 

 
mernunez41@gmail.com Mercedes 

 
11 

 
Shirley Majors 
 

 Emergency Contact: 
 

 
404-543-3158 Shirley 

 
majorshirley59@gmail.com 

 
12 

 
Debra Curry  
 

 
 

Emergency Contact: 
Mike McCain 678-524-8060 
Barbara Curry (mother) 770-448-4284 
Marilyn Curry (sister)  770-912-4230 

 
678-300-9978 

 
docdeb1@live.com 

 
13 

 
Cieli & Jack Lund 
 

 
 

Emergency Contact: 
Jaci Lund (daughter) 404-735-2894 
Patrick Kelly (son-in-law) 404-803-
3691 

 
917-399-5253 Cieli 
347-803-8713 Jack 

 
Cielilund@gmail.com Cieli 
Jacklund@gmail.com Jack 
 

 
14 

Thelma Malone and  
Harriet Thompson (mom) 
 

 
770-319-8585 

Emergency Contact: 
Kevin 678-776-6602 

 
404-274-6332 

 
thelmatmalone@gmail.com 

 
15 

 
Lata Porecha 

 
770-384-1212 

Emergency Contact: 
Happy Shroff (daughter) 770-833-
6886 

 
516-712-7969 

 
lataporecha@hotmail.com 

 
16 

 
Jeanne Robinson 
 

 
770-801-1267 

Emergency Contact: 
Cindy Ford (sister) 404-316-2923 

 
770-815-9736 

 
jrobin43@bellsouth.net 

 
17 

 
Marylynn Berlin 

 Emergency Contact: 
Nicholas Berlin (son) 
404-402-4332 

 
770-356-1996 

 
marylynnberlin@aol.com 

 
 

18 

 
 
Harold and Brenda Downing 

 
 

Emergency Contact: 
Brian Downing (son) 678-471-9165, 
Rhonda Czarnik (daughter) 586-531-
2534, Denise Czarnik (daughter) 586-
531-2535 

 
864-704-7738 Harold 
864-704-7739 Brenda 

 
hdowning3499@hotmail.com Harold 
bjdowning7@hotmail.com Brenda 

 
19 

 
Melvina & Dorian Jefferson 

 
770-431-9921 
 

Emergency Contact: 
 

770-560-5733 Mel 
678-925-9568 Dorian 
 

melvinajefferson@bellsouth.net Mel 
dorianjefferson@bellsouth.net Dorian 
 

 
20 

 
Jim & Linda Brown 

 
678-695-3340 

Emergency Contact: Amy Brown- 
daughter 770-672-4394 
Brian Mendelsohn – son  404-370-2442 

 
678-695-3340 

jimlinda625@gmail.com Jim 
Jimlinda625@icloud.com Linda 

 
21 

 
Cheryl Waters 

 
678-503-0009 

Emergency Contact: 
Craig Ellis 770-880-7442 

 
404-408-9339 

 
cwaters0110@gmail.com 
 

 
22 

 
Frankie Myrick  

 
770-672-4808 

Emergency Contact: 
Clarence & Wendy Cox (nephew) 
770-626-0322 

 
678-986-9726 

 
fem17dec@att.net 
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23 
Nancy Shucktis 
Reade (Chip) Nimick 
 

 Emergency Contact: 
Allie Powers (Chip’s daughter)  
404-966-2102 

404-295-8233 Nancy 
585-415-9053 Chip 

nshucktis@yahoo.com Nancy 
chip.nimick@gmail.com Chip 
 

 
24 

 
JoAnn Fleming 
 

 Emergency Contact:  
Xiong O 404-642-2857 

 
678-296-2516 

 
leefleming@msn.com 

 
25 

 
Sandy Tiedemann 

 
770-805-8176 

Emergency Contact: 
Steven (son) cell: 678-956-4772 
home: 770-739-1926 

 
352-348-7263 

 
retired857@aol.com 

 
26 

 
Mike and Betsy Montemayor 
 

 Emergency Contact: 
Mathew Montemayor: 404-784-0046 
 

404-918-8637 Betsy 
678-469-6846 Mike 
 

mmontemayo@aol.com Betsy 
montemayor@pobox.com Mike 
 

 
27 

John Kossenyans 
Frank Bearse 

 Emergency Contact: 
 

706-817-8666 John 
706-817-3670 Frank 
 

Kksf50@gmail.com John 
Fbear50@gmail.com Frank 
 

 
28 

 
Sandra Pesak and Joe Piazza 
 

 
770-433-8582 

Emergency Contact: 404-936-7537 Sandra 
404-936-7554 Joe 

 
jwren45@aol.com 

 
29 

 
Steve and Flor Honore 
 

 
678-903-5657 

Emergency Contact:   
Stephanie Eabdy (daughter)  
404-435-3047 

832-457-9481 Steve 
832-457-4006 Flor 

shonore@yahoo.com Steve 
florhonore@yahoo.com Flor 

 
30 

 
Raymond and Susan Johnson 

 
 

Emergency Contact: 
Gwendolyn Richardson (sister)  
770-331-0488 

404-933-2882 Raymond 
470-771-9576 Susan 

 
rphiljohnson@msn.com 
 

 
31 
 

 
Versey McLendon 
 

 
 

Emergency Contact: 
Ebonie Hartman (daughter) 
404-536-4030  

 
678-429-8920 
 

 
vmclendon1@gmail.com 
 

 
32 

 
Lydia Dumas 
 

 
678-398-9859 

Emergency Contact: 
Adrian Dumas 404-273-2183 

 
301-404-6669 

 
ltdumas20716@yahoo.com 
 

 
33 

 
Robert Harbin 

 
770-433-1839 

Emergency Contact: 
Kay Chupp (daughter)  
770-427-5434 

 
404-788-4334 

 
robertandcarolynharbin@yahoo.com 

 
34 

 
Amy Gardner 
 

 Emergency Contact: 
Dr Jennifer Gardner Jordan (sister) 
301-237-5258 

 
678-571-7432 

 
Agardner29@gmail.com 
 

 
35 

 
George & Jenny Poulis 

 
 

Emergency Contacts:  
352-212-7474 Lainey 
352-560-8440 Evy  
352-228-1052 Nicki  

 
352-601-2412 Jenny 

 
poulisj@gmail.com Jenny 

 
36 

 
Ellen and Blackie Lord 
 

 
770-433-1416 

Emergency Contact: 
Karin (daughter) 678-984-3424 

678-938-8629 
Ellen 

 
lordel54@hotmail.com 
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37 
 
Amelia Davis 
 

 
770-432-3320 

Emergency Contact:  
Jennifer (daughter) 770-433-2263(h) 

 
404-434-3754 

 
ameliadavis@bellsouth.net 

 
38 

 
Tina Arbore 
 

 Emergency Contact: 
Gina Bleedorn (daughter) 
ginableedorn@gmail.com 

 
864-640-6656 

 
tarbore@reagan.com 
 

 
39 

 
Pam and William (Bernie) 
Campbell 
 

 Emergency Contact:   
Stephanie Hurst (daughter) 
404-510-3411 

 
404-518-2090 Pam 
434-229-9202 Bernie 

 
theforgiven4@msn.com 
 

 
40 

 
Theresa Montgomery 

 
770-431-7432 

Emergency Contact: 
Marci (daughter) 404-454-3987 
Leonard (brother) 678-314-1852 

 
404-580-4108 

 
tcmontglove74@gmail.com 

 
41 

 
Karen Lindgren 

 
770-362-9192 

Emergency Contact: 
Kacey (daughter) 
770-713-5474 

  
krladmlaw@gmail.com 

 
42 

 
Katie McCormick Faucette 
 

 Emergency Contact: 
Anthony Faucette (s) 410-322-8317 
Amos Faucette II (s) 336-338-1558 

 
336-543-3391 

 
faucettekatie@gmail.com 
 

 
43 

 
Roger Carlson 

 Emergency Contact: 
Ashley Carlson 470-261-6040 
Tara Padron 954-599-6642 

 
954-591-6984  

 
rogerecarlson@yahoo.com 
 

 
44 

 
Vanessa Bull 
 

 Emergency Contact: 
 

 
770-688-6111 

 
vanbull57@gmail.com 
 

 
45 

 
Naveena Mosur 

 
 

Emergency Contact:  
Praveen Mosur 508-981-6316 
 

 
678-467-9967 

 
mos.naveena@gmail.com 
 

 
46 

 
Joan Knight 
 

 
770-436-5179 

Emergency Contact: 
 

 
478-396-3008 

 
joniknight@att.net 
 

 
47 

 
Bobbie and WH Teague 

 
770-433-9732 

Emergency Contact: 
Sandi (daughter) 770-378-5544 
Bryan (son) 404-449-2474 

404-402-5523 Bobbie 
404-317-3159 WH 

bteague1965@gmail.com Bobbie 
wteague1965@gmail.com W. H. 

 
48 

 
Marvena Metcalf 

 
770-435-9610 

Emergency Contact: 
Marsha Crowder (niece) 
770-335-2940 

 
7270-373-770  

 
 
 

 
49 

 
Cindy Monk 
 

 
 

Emergency Contact: 
Richard Braswell (son) 334-436-1194 
 

 
404-630-5406 

 
cindymccurdy1@gmail.com 

 
50 

 
Dina Dow 

 
770-801-5368 

Emergency Contact:  
Vince Dow (brother)  
313-549-8074 

  
dinadow@bellsouth.net 
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51 
 
Melanie and Gregg Brown 
 

 Emergency Contact: 
Evan DeCay (son) 770-568-6728 
Keona Brown (daughter) 404-940-
8274 

 
404-433-5950 Melanie 
404-940-8116 Gregg 

 
mbdecay@gmail.com  Melanie 
gbaz04@gmail.com  Gregg 

 
 

52 

 
 
Mignon Percival 
 

 Emergency Contact: 
Sara Percival Czeczil (daughter) 321-
276-0649 
Daughtry Percival (daughter-in-law) 
404-435-0147 

 
 
321-276-0680 

 
 
percivalmignon@gmail.com 
 

 
53 

 
Dan and Deb Gallivan 

 
678-324-0162 

Emergency Contact: 
Colleen Schultz (daughter)  
708-369-1698 (cell) 
678-828-8182 (home) 

 
470-775-7188 Debbie 
470-775-7180 Dan 

 
4780.dang@gmail.com Dan 
fordebsuse@aol.com Deb 

 
54 

David Myers 
Dottie Myers 
Barbara Brooks 
 

 
 

Emergency Contact: 
Danny Myers (son) 
404-644-4941 

770-634-6082 David 
770-634-6084 Dottie 
470-609-6462 Barbara 

damyers1496@gmail.com David 
myers198@gmail.com Dottie 

 
55 

 
Howard and Verna Gooden 

 
 

Emergency Contact: 
Nicky (daughter)  
803-361-8617  
Neil (son) 202-486-8296 

 
954-234-6645 Howard 
954-464-4861 Verna 

howardgooden625@gmail.com 
Howard 
vernagooden@hotmail.com Verna 

 
56 
 

Carmen Simmons 
Neil Barkley 
 

 Emergency Contact:  
678-570-6328 

 
simmons_carmen@hotmail.com 

 
57 

 
Rashmi and Rao Guduru 
 

 
 

Emergency Contact: 
 

 
918-213-5980 
 

Raogn_2000@yahoo.com  Rao 
guduru.rashmi@gmail.com  Rashmi 

 
58 

 
Michael Weinman 
 

 Emergency Contact: 
Beth (sister) 516-524-8268 

 
404-218-9929 

 
msw31msw31@aol.com 

 
59 

 
Janet Rasmovich 

 Emergency Contact: 
Jeffrey Rasmovich (son)  
770-335-2734 

 
678-477-1766 

jeffrey.razz@gmail.com  Jeffrey 
mrsjrazz73@gmail.com  Janet 

 
60 

Kerwin Day 
Carol Power 

 
 

Emergency Contact: 
Katherine Dunay 678-778-4330 
Madonna Day 678-438-2129 

770-634-9301 Kerwin 
770-634-3247 Carol 

kerwin.day@att.net Kerwin 
carolpower6@gmail.com Carol 
 

 
61 

 
Ruby Beverley 

 Emergency Contact: 
Tiffany Jackson (daughter) 
203-817-9002 

 
203-293-5405 
 

 
rvbeverley1948@gmail.com 
 

 
62 

 
Glyn and Roz Richards 
 

 Emergency Contact: 
Chris Richards  
404-408-5774 

470-258-1043 Glyn 
770-855-2633 Roz 

glynarichards@gmail.com  Glyn 
rozola311@gmail.com  Roz 

 
63 

 
Angela Davis 

 
678-503-8887 
 

Emergency Contact:  
Pamela Sengstock (sister)  
815-354-9891 

 
770-757-0946 

 
auntieinatl@bellsouth.net  
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64 
 

 
Cynthia Southhall 

 Emergency Contact: 
Allison Carlson  793-595-5225 

 
202-744-5459 

 
gadapolis@yahoo.com 
 

 
65 
 

 
Ifeoma Nnaji 

 Emergency Contact:  
404-277-2167 

 
innaji@hotmail.com 

 
66 

 
John and Judi McGhee 
 

 Emergency Contact: 
Nichelle Tanks 770-356-0932 

770-335-5761 Judi 
404-808-4873 John 

 
irbytiger9@gmail.com 

 
67 

 
Marcy Rosenbaum 

 Emergency Contact: 
Lauren Powalisz 
407-399-2007 

 
407-257-1643 

 
headmar@aol.com 

 
68 

 
Susan Olson 

 
678-540-8616 

Emergency Contact:  
Rebecca Gupta (daughter)  
404-272-2262; Mark Burroughs (son) 
404-713-0986 

 
803-920-7740 

 
sfbolson@comcast.net 
 

 
69 

 
Vasiliy and Tatyana Sokhnich 
 

 Emergency Contact: 
 

 
303-514-4779 

vsokhnich@msn.com  Vasiliy 
tsokhnich@msn.com Tatyana  

 
70 

 
Rhonda Wade-Lopes 

 
412-327-6479 

Emergency Contact: 
Barry Wade 404-771-0174 (brother) 
 

 
 

 
rhondawadelopes@aol.com 
 

 
 


